
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  
CAWANGAN PERAK 

KAMPUS SERI ISKANDAR 

GREEN BUILDING INDEX 
CASE STUDY AT SERAI CONDOMINIUM, BUKIT BANDARAYA 

NUR ASHIKIN BINTI ZULKEFLI 
(2013835282) 

DIPLOMA IN BUILDING SURVEYING 

PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT 
DECEMBER 2015 – APRIL 2016 



 
 
 
DECLARATION: 
 
 
 
 
I hereby admit that this report is the result of my own efforts, except for the certain parts 
that are attached from sources that specified in reference chapter. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Prepared By: 
 
 
……………………………………….. 
(Nur Ashikin Binti Zulkefli)       Date: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Approved By: 
 
 
……………………………………….. 
(Sr.Irwan Mohamad Ali)       Date: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 

BSB 351: PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT 
PROJECT-SERAI BUKIT BANDARAYA 
GREEN BUILDING INDEX 

 

i 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim, Alhamdulillah with the blessing from Allah S.W.T I 

have completed the report successfully which enable me to develop and relate my 

syllabus requirements. A massive thanked you to those who gave me the 

possibilities to complete this report and I have chosen Green Building Index as 

the main topic.  

My fully appreciation to my supervisor, Sr.Irwan bin Mohamad Ali for his 

constant supervision, guidance and providing information along the progression 

of the report. However, it would not have been possible without the assistance by 

the company itself for allowing me to prepare the Green Building Index report for 

my practical training. Generally, I would like to thank Putra Perdana Construction 

Sdn Bhd for giving me such an honourable opportunity to performing my training 

session in their project. During the training session, I have gained a lot of general 

knowledge and experiences of construction industry which would give me the 

positive platform to reach a new level in learning process.  

The most appreciation is dedicated to my mother for being the best supporter 

throughout my internship in providing her moral and financial support. Last but 

not least, my special thanks to the individuals who are directly or indirectly 

helped me in preparing the report includes numerous consultation and copyrighted 

pictures and information as part of my report. 

 



 

BSB 351: PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT 
PROJECT-SERAI BUKIT BANDARAYA 
GREEN BUILDING INDEX 

 

ii 

ABSTRACT 

Green Building Index defines as environmental rating system tools for building. It 

is also is the first comprehensive rating system to evaluate environmental design 

and building performance. The green features are significantly to amplify the 

positive impacts towards the environment as well as the needs of building ability 

to go green in such way by adopting greener practices.  

Futhermore, Green Building Index is created to reward the green environmental 

leadership and management in order to reduce greater environment impact to 

surroundings and building occupants. A building which practicing Green Building 

Index are able to contribute and improve the quality of human life whilst 

maintaining the capacity of the ecosystem at local and global levels. 

Putra Perdana Construction intends to increase their landmarks as a leader player 

in the green construction and energy efficient buildings in Malaysia. Therefore, 

Serai Condominium has been shortlisted to participate in achieving Green 

Building Index. In Serai Project, the project has been awarded a Certified Rating 

where they implements officially a minimum in fulfill the basic criteria  

In short, Green Building Index is able to be one of a positive platform in leading a 

greener development of a building system in future. 

 

  



 

BSB 351: PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT 
PROJECT-SERAI BUKIT BANDARAYA 
GREEN BUILDING INDEX 

 

iii 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENTS PAGES 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF PHOTO 

LIST OF TABLE 

LIST OF CHART 

 

 

i 

ii 

iii 

vi 

vii 

ix 

 

CHAPTER 1 : COMPANY PROFILE  

 

1.0   Introduction 

1.1 Company Background 

1.1.1  Company Information 

1.1.2  Board of Directors 

1.1.3  Directors Profile 

1.2  Mission& Vision 

1.3  List of Projects 

1.3.1  Featured Projects 

1.3.2  Ongoing Projects 

1.4  Site Project Details 

1.4.1  Site Organization Chart 

1.5  Scope of Works 

1.6  Site Layout Plan 

1.6.1  Key Plan 

1.6.2  Location Plan 

1.6.3  Layout Plan 

1.6.4  North View 

1.6.5  Adjacent Buildings 

1.7  Project Photos 

1.7.1  External View 

1.7.2  Internal View 

1.7.3  Landscape 

1.8  Summary 

 

 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

17 

17 

17 

18 

18 

19 

20 

20 

23 

24 

25 


	GREEN BUILDING INDEXCASE STUDY AT SERAI CONDOMINIUM, BUKIT BANDARAYA
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 COMPANY BACKGROUND
	1.2 MISSION & VISION
	1.3 LIST OF PROJECTS
	1.4 SITE PROJECT DETAILS
	1.5 SCOPE OF WORKS
	1.6 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
	1.7 SITE PROJECT PHOTO
	1.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 GREEN BUILDING
	2.2 DEFINITIONS OF GREEN BUILDING
	2.3 GREEN BUILDING FEATURES
	2.4 BENEFITS OF GREEN BUILDING PRACTICES
	2.5 GREEN BUIDLING INDEX
	2.6 KEY CRITERIA TO ACHIEVE GREEN BUILDING INDEX
	2.7 GREEN BUILDING INDEX CLASSIFICATION
	2.8 GREEN BUILDING INDEX REGISTRATION FEES
	2.9 GBI ASSESSMENT PROCESS
	2.10 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 3 : LITERATURE VIEW CASE STUDY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 GREEN BUILDING INDEX IN SITE PROJECT
	3.2 GREEN PRACTICES IN SERAI PROJECT
	3.4 SERAI – DESIGN ASSESSMENT RESULT
	3.5 SERAI – OFFICIAL GREEN BUILDING CERTIFICATE

	CHAPTER 4 : PROBLEMS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 PROBLEMS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION
	5.0 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIXES

