

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN PERAK KAMPUS SERI ISKANDAR

GREEN BUILDING INDEX
CASE STUDY AT SERAI CONDOMINIUM, BUKIT BANDARAYA

NUR ASHIKIN BINTI ZULKEFLI (2013835282) DIPLOMA IN BUILDING SURVEYING

PRACTICAL TRAINING REPORT DECEMBER 2015 – APRIL 2016

DECLARATION:		
I hereby admit that this report is the result of my own efforts, except for the certain parts that are attached from sources that specified in reference chapter.		
Prepared By:		
(Nur Ashikin Binti Zulkefli)	Date:	
Approved By:		
(Sr.Irwan Mohamad Ali)	Date:	



## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim, Alhamdulillah with the blessing from Allah S.W.T I have completed the report successfully which enable me to develop and relate my syllabus requirements. A massive thanked you to those who gave me the possibilities to complete this report and I have chosen Green Building Index as the main topic.

My fully appreciation to my supervisor, Sr.Irwan bin Mohamad Ali for his constant supervision, guidance and providing information along the progression of the report. However, it would not have been possible without the assistance by the company itself for allowing me to prepare the Green Building Index report for my practical training. Generally, I would like to thank Putra Perdana Construction Sdn Bhd for giving me such an honourable opportunity to performing my training session in their project. During the training session, I have gained a lot of general knowledge and experiences of construction industry which would give me the positive platform to reach a new level in learning process.

The most appreciation is dedicated to my mother for being the best supporter throughout my internship in providing her moral and financial support. Last but not least, my special thanks to the individuals who are directly or indirectly helped me in preparing the report includes numerous consultation and copyrighted pictures and information as part of my report.



## **ABSTRACT**

Green Building Index defines as environmental rating system tools for building. It is also is the first comprehensive rating system to evaluate environmental design and building performance. The green features are significantly to amplify the positive impacts towards the environment as well as the needs of building ability to go green in such way by adopting greener practices.

Futhermore, Green Building Index is created to reward the green environmental leadership and management in order to reduce greater environment impact to surroundings and building occupants. A building which practicing Green Building Index are able to contribute and improve the quality of human life whilst maintaining the capacity of the ecosystem at local and global levels.

Putra Perdana Construction intends to increase their landmarks as a leader player in the green construction and energy efficient buildings in Malaysia. Therefore, Serai Condominium has been shortlisted to participate in achieving Green Building Index. In Serai Project, the project has been awarded a Certified Rating where they implements officially a minimum in fulfill the basic criteria

In short, Green Building Index is able to be one of a positive platform in leading a greener development of a building system in future.



## TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF PHOTO LIST OF TABLE LIST OF CHART	i ii iii vi vii ix
CHAPTER 1 : COMPANY PROFILE	
1.0 Introduction 1.1 Company Background 1.1.1 Company Information 1.1.2 Board of Directors 1.1.3 Directors Profile 1.2 Mission& Vision 1.3 List of Projects 1.3.1 Featured Projects 1.3.2 Ongoing Projects 1.4 Site Project Details 1.4.1 Site Organization Chart 1.5 Scope of Works 1.6 Site Layout Plan 1.6.1 Key Plan 1.6.2 Location Plan 1.6.3 Layout Plan 1.6.4 North View 1.6.5 Adjacent Buildings 1.7 Project Photos 1.7.1 External View 1.7.2 Internal View	2 3 5 6 7 9 10 10 11 12 14 15 17 17 17 18 18 18 19 20 20 20 23 24
1.7.3 Landscape 1.8 Summary	25